CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 84-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS RUST AND LA FAVE.

OCTOBER 7, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the appropriate City officials to enter into a Clinical Affiliation Agreement with St. Nicholas Hospital of the Hospital Sisters of the Third Order of St. Francis (St. Nicholas Hospital d/b/a Prevea Health) for firefighter paramedic continuing education.

RESOLVED: That the Fire Chief is authorized to execute the attached Clinical Affiliation Agreement with St. Nicholas Hospital of the Hospital Sisters of the Third Order of St. Francis (St. Nicholas Hospital d/b/a Prevea Health) for firefighter paramedic continuing education.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan